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1
16:38

2175 m
52.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Fama
Rennpreis: 52.000 € (23.400 13.000 7.280 4.160 2.600 1.040 520)
PRIX FAMA Breed 7 Class B 52.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 23.400, 13.000, 7.280, 4.160, 2.600, 1.040, 520. For 
3-year-old fillies, not having won 35.000. 

1
2175

London
3j. b hors S (Rockfeller Center - Tilda)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: D. Mottier
Züchter: Danielle Mottier

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.170 €15,1 20.170 €
09.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2675B 27.000 3,4 Antoine Boutin Look At Me Lulu, Le Winner As, Lariflette
20.12 Vincennes 3 15,1 2100A 38.000 2,2 M. Mottier Lakara, Lili Dry, London
16.11 Vincennes 1 16,4 2850B 33.000 4,6 M. Mottier London, Lalyly Bey, Lady Queen

2 Locca Du Bellay
3j. b hors S (Drole De Jet - Polka Du Bellay)

Trainer: Pierre-Christian Jean
Besitzer: P.Ch. Jean
Züchter: Christine Debaudre

Pierre-Yves Verva

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.500 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.170 €16,4 21.670 €
19.02 Vincennes 2 17,1 2700B 38.000 7,0 P.Y. Verva Lady, Locca Du Bellay, Layla Sonia
15.12 Graignes 1 16,4 2700B 16.500 28,0 P.Ch. Jean Locca Du Bellay, Linos Du Goutier, L'ile Du 
01.12 Chartres 3 18,6 2825B 14.000 40,0 P.Ch. Jean Leader D'Aimte, Linos Du Goutier, Locca Du
29.10 Amiens 5 19,1 2400B 16.500 16,0 P.Ch. Jean Like A Bird Star, Lily De L'aunay, La Star Ro
15.10 Nantes 3 18,3 2275B 12.500 P.Ch. Jean Light My Fire, Lamie Du Mesnil, Locca Du B

3 Lush Life
3j. b hors S (Gotland - First Nation)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Fabrice Simon
Züchter: M. Fabrice Simon

David Thomain

2023: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.275 €16,8 22.275 €
29.10 Enghien 1 16,8 2150A 38.000 1,7 A. Abrivard Lush Life, Libertine Djob, Lady Queen
01.10 Alençon 1 2650B 11.500 D. Thomain Lush Life, Lakara, Luna De Malac

4 Lady
3j. b hors S (Dragon Des Racques - Adelie)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: M. Jacques Cottel

Clement Duvaldestin

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    17.100 € 2023: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.475 €17,0 28.575 €
19.02 Vincennes 1 17,0 2700B 38.000 2,8 Cl. Duvaldestin Lady, Locca Du Bellay, Layla Sonia
09.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 38.000 2,3 Theo Duvaldestin La Joyeuse Wicz, Lipanga De Guez, Love L
03.12 Chateaubriant 1 17,6 2400B 13.500 2,6 Th. Duvaldestin Lady, Lumineux, Lovely Dream
01.11 Cherbourg 1 18,8 2625B 12.000 2,0 Th. Duvaldestin Lady, Lalyly Bey, La Mitidja

5 Libertine Djob
3j. b hors S (Eridan - Tilora Djob)

Trainer: Antonio Ripoll Rigo
Besitzer: A. Ripoll Rigo
Züchter: M. Michel Houdayer

Florent Guerineau

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    15.650 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.050 €14,9 28.700 €
01.03 Vincennes 2 16,1 2200B Monte 43.000 16,0 Th. Dromigny Lexie De Banville, Libertine Djob, Lovely Ko
16.02 Vincennes 5 15,8 2200B Monte 60.000 79,0 Th. Dromigny Little Orelie, Lyzia Des Agets, Lalyly Bey
30.01 Vincennes 5 16,8 2200B 38.000 54,0 F. Guerineau La Star Roc, Lazura Prior, Lara Du Goutier
28.12 Vincennes 8 17,3 2850B 51.000 94,0 F. Guerineau Lotta Bourbon, Layla, La Joie De Vivre
08.12 Vincennes 5 14,9 2175B 33.000 63,0 F. Guerineau La Fee Du Noyer, Lipanga De Guez, Lamie 

6 Liberee Delivree
3j. b hors S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Don't Cry)

Trainer: Romain-Christian Larue
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Mont Joly
Züchter: Anne Valérie Preel

Romain-Christian Larue

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.830 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.400 €14,7 30.230 €
25.02 Vincennes 4 15,5 2700B 51.000 42,0 G. Gelormini Liza Josselyn, Layla, Lizy Josselyn
10.02 Vincennes 9 16,7 2700B 51.000 13,0 R.Ch. Larue La Fee Du Noyer, Lamie Du Mesnil, Love L
27.01 Vincennes 10 15,5 2700B 150.000 116,0 R.Ch. Larue Louisiane De Bomo, Little Star Fleury, Little 
13.01 Vincennes 2 16,8 2700B 43.000 52,0 R.Ch. Larue Lamie Du Mesnil, Liberee Delivree, Lylou D
20.12 Vincennes 5 15,5 2100A 38.000 19,0 R.Ch. Larue Lakara, Lili Dry, London

7 Lipanga De Guez
3j. b hors S (Sam Bourbon - Eress De Guez)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Vautors
Züchter: Ecurie Vautors

Nicolas Bazire

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    19.130 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.375 €14,3 30.505 €
23.02 Vincennes 1 15,5 2100A 18.000 2,3 J.M. Bazire Lipanga De Guez, Le Cap, Like Power
10.02 Vincennes 7 16,5 2700B 51.000 11,0 N. Bazire La Fee Du Noyer, Lamie Du Mesnil, Love L
20.01 Vincennes 6 14,8 2175B 51.000 8,3 N. Bazire Love Letter, La Joyeuse Wicz, La Fee Du N
13.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 43.000 6,8 N. Bazire Lamie Du Mesnil, Liberee Delivree, Lylou D
09.01 Vincennes 2 15,9 2100A 38.000 3,6 J.M. Bazire La Joyeuse Wicz, Lipanga De Guez, Love L

8 Liza Normande
3j. al S (Cristal Money - Uka Normande)

Trainer: Benoit Robin
Besitzer: B. Robin
Züchter: Noelle Buhours

Benoit Robin

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.310 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    26.480 €15,1 31.790 €
22.03 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 18,0 N. Henry Lexie De Banville, Little Orelie, Lili Dry
16.02 Vincennes 4 15,1 2200B Monte 60.000 17,0 N. Henry Little Orelie, Lyzia Des Agets, Lalyly Bey
20.01 Vincennes 7 15,1 2175B 51.000 42,0 B. Robin Love Letter, La Joyeuse Wicz, La Fee Du N
28.12 Vincennes 4 16,4 2850B 51.000 74,0 B. Robin Lotta Bourbon, Layla, La Joie De Vivre
14.12 Vincennes 1 16,1 2200B Monte 33.000 13,0 N. Henry Liza Normande, Lio Renka, Lectina

9 Lovely Kool
3j. b hors S (Un Amour D'Haufor - Diva Kool)

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Th. Desoubeaux
Züchter: M. Jacques Villetorte

Anthony Barrier

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    27.290 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.310 €15,1 32.600 €
22.03 Vincennes 6 15,1 2700B Monte120.000 99,0 V. Saussaye Lexie De Banville, Little Orelie, Lili Dry
01.03 Vincennes 3 16,2 2200B Monte 43.000 81,0 V. Saussaye Lexie De Banville, Libertine Djob, Lovely Ko
23.02 Vincennes 6 16,2 2100A 18.000 16,0 A. Barrier Lipanga De Guez, Le Cap, Like Power
01.02 Vincennes 6 17,7 2700B Monte 51.000 46,0 P.Y. Verva Le Voyou D'Almo, Luxor De Villabon, Lucky 
16.01 Vincennes 1 15,9 2175B 33.000 8,5 A. Barrier Lovely Kool, Laurene De Bailly, Lunella Lem

10 Lalyly Bey
3j. b hors S (Bird Parker - Regentry)

Trainer: Simon Rousselle
Besitzer: Ecurie S.C. Rousselle
Züchter: M. Rodrigue Beyssey

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.860 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    20.900 €15,0 33.760 €
16.02 Vincennes 3 15,0 2200B Monte 60.000 44,0 F. Lagadeuc Little Orelie, Lyzia Des Agets, Lalyly Bey
10.02 Vincennes 6 16,5 2700B 51.000 42,0 S. Rousselle La Fee Du Noyer, Lamie Du Mesnil, Love L
16.01 Vincennes 4 18,3 2700B Monte 43.000 3,2 F. Lagadeuc Lara Du Lerre, Lio Renka, Luz Fatale
15.12 Vincennes 2 16,0 2850B 38.000 3,4 A. Abrivard La Joie De Vivre, Lalyly Bey, Lili De Pomme
08.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 33.000 4,6 A. Abrivard La Fee Du Noyer, Lipanga De Guez, Lamie 

11 La Star Roc
3j. b hors S (Aldo Des Champs - Corsica Roc)

Trainer: Bertrand Le Beller
Besitzer: Christian Tesson
Züchter: M. Christophe Roszak

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    20.160 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.895 €15,6 34.055 €
25.02 Vincennes 7 15,6 2700B 51.000 15,0 B. Le Beller Liza Josselyn, Layla, Lizy Josselyn
10.02 Vincennes 5 16,2 2700B 51.000 23,0 B. Le Beller La Fee Du Noyer, Lamie Du Mesnil, Love L
30.01 Vincennes 1 16,7 2200B 38.000 18,0 B. Le Beller La Star Roc, Lazura Prior, Lara Du Goutier
20.12 Vincennes 6 15,7 2100A 38.000 26,0 B. Le Beller Lakara, Lili Dry, London
25.11 Reims 2 18,9 2550B 19.000 4,8 B. Le Beller Lionheart, La Star Roc, Lotus Paulois

Ergebnis: Quoten:


